OP \$115.00 381778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM630046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (SECOND LIEN)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATERNITY LLC		12/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC
Street Address:	225 W. WASHINGTON S., 9TH FLOOR
Internal Address:	ATTENTION: LEGAL DEPARTMENT AND STEVE LENARD
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3817783	ATERNITY
Registration Number:	4013071	ATERNITY
Serial Number:	90322178	ATERNITY
Serial Number:	88953676	DEM-Q

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038263-0352
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007212 FRAME: 0753

900600550

Total Attachments: 18 source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page1.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page2.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page3.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page4.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page5.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page6.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page7.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page8.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page9.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page10.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page11.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page12.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page13.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page14.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page15.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page16.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page17.tif source=Riverbed - 2L Trademark Security Agreement Executed (120373381.2)#page18.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2020 (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among each of the signatories hereto indicated as a "Pledgor (each a "<u>Pledgor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Pledgors</u>"), in favor of ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with any successor thereof, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") pursuant to that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among Riverbed Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Holdings</u>"), Riverbed Technology Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Borrower</u>"), the Pledgor and each of the other guarantors listed on the signature pages thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto, the several agents party thereto, including the Collateral Agent.

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which each of the Pledgors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, each Pledgor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given or given by reference to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Pledgor in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of such Pledgor, in each case excluding Excluded Property, whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): all trademarks (including service marks), slogans, logos, certification marks, trade dress, uniform resource locations (URLs), domain names, corporate names, trade names, or other indicia of source, whether registered or unregistered, all registrations and applications for the foregoing (whether statutory or common law and whether registered or applied for in the United States or any other country, multi-national registry or any political subdivision thereof), including the United States trademark and service mark registrations and applications for registration listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with any and all (i) rights and privileges arising under applicable Legal Requirements with respect to the use of any of the foregoing, (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, (iii) extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto, (iv) rights to proceeds, income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto, including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof, (v) rights to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof and (vi) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Trademark Collateral shall not include any intent-to-use trademark or service mark application, solely to the extent, and for so long as, the grant or creation by such Pledgor of a security interest therein would impair the registrability thereof, or the validity or enforceability of any registration issuing therefrom, unless and until a Statement of Use or an Amendment to Allege Use has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to such intent-to-use trademark or service mark application.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\120287001.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

RIVERBED HOLDINGS, INC.

as Pledgor

DocuSigned by:

Name: Innstruction

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

RIVERBED TECHNOLOGY, INC.,

as Pledgor

DocuSigned by:

Name: Man Man Man Man

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

ATERNITY LLC,

as Pledgor

DocuSigned b

By: Scan (annan Name: Sean Lannan

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[Trademark Security Agreement]

Accepted and Agreed:

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Jon Kirschmeier Title: Associate Counsel

$\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE 1} \\ \text{to} \\ \\ \text{TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT} \end{array}$

Riverbed Technology, Inc.

Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	B&T Ref.
US	AIRPCAP	Registered	85/234841	04-Feb- 2011	4019249	30-Aug- 2011	34963- 215289
US	APPDOCTOR	Registered	76/008609	24-Mar- 2000	2640368	22-Oct-2002	34963- 225975
US	APPNETWORK PATH	Registered	85/404742	23-Aug- 2011	4529958	13-May- 2014	34963- 225871
US	CLOUD STEELHEAD	Registered	77/888907	08-Dec- 2009	3945467	12-Apr-2011	34963- 209755
US	INTERCEPTOR	Registered	78/748447	07-Nov- 2005	3509974	30-Sep-2008	34963- 78791
EM	ITGURU	Registered	2150126	27-Mar- 2001	2150126	30-Jul-2003	34963- 225905
US	ITGURU	Registered	78/028203	28-Sep- 2000	2714573	06-May- 2003	34963- 225875
US	NETBIZ	Registered	75/901500	24-Jan- 2000	2632421	08-Oct-2002	34963- 225974
EM	NETDOCTOR	Registered	2150548	27-Mar- 2001	2150548	19-Oct-2004	34963- 225904
US	NETSHARK	Registered	87/149318	24-Aug- 2016	5171154	28-Mar- 2017	34963- 258233
US	QUICKPREDICT	Registered	78/142451	09-Jul- 2002	2793084	09-Dec-2003	34963- 225970
EM	r & Color Circle Design	Registered	13744991	16-Feb- 2015	13744991	30-Jun-2015	34963- 233744
IN	r & Color Circle Design	Registered	2925974	20-Mar- 2015	2925974	18-Jul-2019	34963- 233745

US-DOCS\120287001.4

Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	B&T Ref.
JP	r & Color Circle	Registered	2015-13909	17-Feb-	5866173	15-Jul-2016	34963-
	Design	C		2015			233746
ZA	r & Color Circle Design	Registered	2015/04141	17-Feb- 2015	2015/04141	26-Apr-2018	34963- 233747
ZA	r & Color Circle Design	Registered	2015/04142	17-Feb- 2015	2015/04142	26-Apr-2018	34963- 233748
CN	RiOS	Registered	12059402	17-Jan- 2013	12059402	21-Jul-2015	34963- 223509
EM	RIOS	Registered	009168303	11-Jun- 2010	009168303	25-Nov- 2010	34963- 210793
JP	RIOS	Registered	2010-78481	07-Oct- 2010	5502091	22-Jun-2012	34963- 213462
US	RIOS	Registered	78/726412	04-Oct- 2005	3412949	15-Apr-2008	34963- 78237
AU	RIVERBED	Registered	1412573	04-Mar- 2011	1412573	04-Mar- 2011	34963- 215672
CN	RIVERBED	Registered	26132023	30-Aug- 2017	26132023	21-Jul-2019	34963- 269045
CN	RIVERBED	Registered	42527450	22-Nov- 2019	42527450	21-Aug- 2020	34963- 302005
CN	RIVERBED	Registered	35430806	20-Dec- 2018	35430806	14-Oct-2019	34963- 289074
CN	RIVERBED	Registered	7113384	15-Dec- 2008	7113384	14-Oct-2010	34963- 207379
CN	RIVERBED	Registered	14984204	29-Jul- 2014	14984204	14-Nov- 2015	34963- 230600
EM	RIVERBED	Registered	004679627	10-Oct- 2005	004679627	29-Oct-2008	34963- 78305
IN	RIVERBED	Registered	1915837	03-Feb- 2010	1915837	30-Mar- 2011	34963- 209827

Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	B&T Ref.
JP	RIVERBED	Registered	2005-94193	07-Oct- 2005	4965480	30-Jun-2006	34963- 78306
US	RIVERBED	Registered	86/519648	30-Jan- 2015	4807917	08-Sep-2015	34963- 233540
US	RIVERBED	Registered	78/291340	22-Aug- 2003	2931934	08-Mar- 2005	34963- 73380
US	RIVERBED	Registered	76/699690	30-Sep- 2009	3858623	12-Oct-2010	34963- 209415
US	RIVERBED	Registered	86/262865	25-Apr- 2014	4715011	07-Apr-2015	34963- 229778
ZA	RIVERBED	Registered	2014/28299	16-Oct- 2014	2014/28299	05-Jul-2017	34963- 232150
ZA	RIVERBED	Registered	2014/28300	16-Oct- 2014	2014/28300	05-Jul-2017	34963- 232151
US	RIVERBED & 2018 Color Design	Allowed	87/853979	28-Mar- 2018			34963- 276093
US	RIVERBED & 2018 Color Design	Registered	87/839221	19-Mar- 2018	5742906	07-May- 2019	34963- 276092
EM	riverbed (stylized)	Registered	006106629	17-Jul- 2007	006106629	11-Jun-2008	34963- 203578
US	riverbed (stylized)	Registered	77/174606	07- May- 2007	3351860	11-Dec-2007	34963- 78996
CN	RIVERBED and Design (color)	Registered	8078431	22-Feb- 2010	8078431	07-Apr-2011	34963- 210669
CN	riverbed RiOS	Registered	12059403	17-Jan- 2013	12059403	07-Jul-2014	34963- 223510
JP	RIVERBED RISE	Filed	A0082910	31-Jan- 2019			34963- 290160

Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	B&T Ref.
US	RIVERBED RISE	Filed	88/083299	17-Aug- 2018			34963- 285522
ZA	RIVERBED RISE	Filed	2019/02970	01-Feb- 2019			34963- 290153
ZA	RIVERBED RISE	Filed	2019/02971	01-Feb- 2019			34963- 290154
ZA	RIVERBED RISE	Filed	2019/02972	01-Feb- 2019			34963- 290155
AU	RIVERBED RISE	Registered	2025316	31-Jan- 2019	1478734	31-Jan-2019	34963- 290157
CN	RIVERBED RISE	Registered	36364165	18-Feb- 2019	36364165	07-Oct-2019	34963- 290150
CN	RIVERBED RISE	Registered	36364164	18-Feb- 2019	36364164	07-Oct-2019	34963- 290151
CN	RIVERBED RISE	Registered	36364163	18-Feb- 2019	36364163	07-Oct-2019	34963- 290152
EM	RIVERBED RISE	Registered	A0082910	31-Jan- 2019	1478734	31-Jan-2019	34963- 290158
IN	RIVERBED RISE	Registered	A0082910	31-Jan- 2019	1478734	31-Jan-2019	34963- 290159
US	RIVERBED RISE	Registered	88/083294	17-Aug- 2018	6104633	21-Jul-2020	34963- 285521
US	RIVERBED RISE	Registered	88/083302	17-Aug- 2018	5773470	11-Jun-2019	34963- 285523
Intl. Reg. Only	RIVERBED RISE	Registered	A0082910	31-Jan- 2019	1478734	31-Jan-2019	34963- 290156
US	RIVERCAST	Registered	87/807222	22-Feb- 2018	5625899	11-Dec-2018	34963- 275489

Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	B&T Ref.
EM	SERVICE PROVIDER GURU	Registered	2150167	27-Mar- 2001	2150167	10-Jan-2003	34963- 225906
EM	SHARK	Registered	10159424	28-Jul- 2011	10159424	29-Dec-2011	34963- 217279
JP	SHARK	Registered	2011-53347	28-Jul- 2011	5531019	26-Oct-2012	34963- 217277
US	SKIPWARE	Registered	85/142163	30-Sep- 2010	3970024	31-May- 2011	34963- 215097
AU	STEELCENTRAL	Registered	1663058	08-Dec- 2014	1663058	08-Dec-2014	34963- 232818
CN	STEELCENTRAL	Registered	16013423	25-Dec- 2014	16013423	07-Mar- 2016	34963- 237874
CN	STEELCENTRAL	Registered	16013424	25-Dec- 2014	16013424	28-Feb-2016	34963- 232816
EM	STEELCENTRAL	Registered	13557913	12-Dec- 2014	13557913	17-Apr-2015	34963- 232814
IN	STEELCENTRAL	Registered	2860564	10-Dec- 2014	2860564	07-Nov- 2018	34963- 232817
JP	STEELCENTRAL	Registered	2014- 105058	12-Dec- 2014	5936207	31-Mar- 2017	34963- 232815
US	STEELCENTRAL	Registered	86/320539	25-Jun- 2014	5628049	11-Dec-2018	34963- 230601
ZA	STEELCENTRAL	Registered	2014/33436	08-Dec- 2014	2014/33436	20-Sep-2018	34963- 232819
ZA	STEELCENTRAL	Registered	2014/33437	08-Dec- 2014	2014/33437	20-Sep-2018	34963- 232850
US	STEELFLOW	Registered	86/454246	14-Nov- 2014	5498086	19-Jun-2018	34963- 232518
AU	STEELFUSION	Registered	1663060	08-Dec- 2014	1663060	08-Dec-2014	34963- 232830

Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	B&T Ref.
CN	STEELFUSION	Registered	16013427	25-Dec- 2014	16013427	28-Feb-2016	34963- 237876
CN	STEELFUSION	Registered	16013428	25-Dec- 2014	16013428	28-Feb-2016	34963- 232828
EM	STEELFUSION	Registered	13558011	12-Dec- 2014	13558011	17-Apr-2015	34963- 232826
IN	STEELFUSION	Registered	2860567	10-Dec- 2014	2019452	07-Nov- 2018	34963- 232829
JP	STEELFUSION	Registered	2014- 105060	12-Dec- 2014	5751852	20-Mar- 2015	34963- 232827
US	STEELFUSION	Registered	86/320547	25-Jun- 2014	5763661	28-May- 2019	34963- 230603
ZA	STEELFUSION	Registered	2014/33430	08-Dec- 2014	2014/33430	08-Dec-2014	34963- 232831
ZA	STEELFUSION	Registered	2014/33431	08-Dec- 2014	2014/33431	08-Dec-2014	34963- 232852
AU	STEELHEAD	Registered	1412574	04-Mar- 2011	1412574	04-Mar- 2011	34963- 215673
AU	STEELHEAD	Registered	1663063	08-Dec- 2014	1663063	08-Dec-2014	34963- 232848
CN	STEELHEAD	Registered	16013836	25-Dec- 2014	16013836	21-Feb-2016	34963- 232846
CN	STEELHEAD	Registered	16013835	25-Dec- 2014	16013835	21-Feb-2016	34963- 237879
CN	STEELHEAD	Registered	7113385	15-Dec- 2008	7113385	14-Oct-2010	34963- 207380
EM	STEELHEAD	Registered	13558151	12-Dec- 2014	13558151	20-Apr-2015	34963- 232844
IN	STEELHEAD	Registered	2860570	10-Dec- 2014	2860570	07-Nov- 2018	34963- 232847

Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	B&T Ref.
IN	STEELHEAD	Registered	1915836	03-Feb- 2010	1915836	31-Mar- 2011	34963- 209828
JP	STEELHEAD	Registered	2014- 105063	12-Dec- 2014	5833614	11-Mar- 2016	34963- 232845
US	STEELHEAD	Registered	78/291339	22-Aug- 2003	2981947	02-Aug- 2005	34963- 73379
US	STEELHEAD	Registered	86/320554	25-Jun- 2014	5486784	05-Jun-2018	34963- 230606
ZA	STEELHEAD	Registered	2014/33426	08-Dec- 2014	2014/33426	28-Jun-2018	34963- 232849
ZA	STEELHEAD	Registered	2014/33427	08-Dec- 2014	2014/33427	28-Jun-2018	34963- 232855
AU	STEELSCRIPT	Registered	1663061	08-Dec- 2014	1663061	08-Dec-2014	34963- 232836
CN	STEELSCRIPT	Registered	16013837	25-Dec- 2014	16013837	21-Feb-2016	34963- 237877
CN	STEELSCRIPT	Registered	16013838	25-Dec- 2014	16013838	21-Feb-2016	34963- 232834
EM	STEELSCRIPT	Registered	13575808	12-Dec- 2014	13575808	21-Apr-2015	34963- 232832
IN	STEELSCRIPT	Registered	2860568	10-Dec- 2014	2860568	07-Nov- 2018	34963- 232835
JP	STEELSCRIPT	Registered	2014- 105061	12-Dec- 2014	5753953	27-Mar- 2015	34963- 232833
US	STEELSCRIPT	Registered	86/320550	25-Jun- 2014	5438498	03-Apr-2018	34963- 230604
ZA	STEELSCRIPT	Registered	2014/33432	08-Dec- 2014	2014/33432	20-Sep-2018	34963- 232837
ZA	STEELSCRIPT	Registered	2014/33433	08-Dec- 2014	2014/33433	20-Sep-2018	34963- 232853

11

Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	B&T Ref.
ZA	STEELSUPPORT	Published	2018/09307	05-Apr- 2018		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	34963- 277096
AU	STEELSUPPORT	Registered	A0074840	04-Apr- 2018	1409865	04-Apr-2018	34963- 277099
CN	STEELSUPPORT	Registered	30077046	08-Apr- 2018	30077046	28-Jan-2019	34963- 277095
EM	STEELSUPPORT	Registered	A0074840	04-Apr- 2018	1409865	04-Apr-2018	34963- 277098
IN	STEELSUPPORT	Registered	A0074840	04-Apr- 2018	1409865	04-Apr-2018	34963- 277100
JP	STEELSUPPORT	Registered	A0074840	04-Apr- 2018	1409865	04-Apr-2018	34963- 277101
US	STEELSUPPORT	Registered	87/634739	05-Oct- 2017	5644785	01-Jan-2019	34963- 270096
Intl. Reg. Only	STEELSUPPORT	Registered	A0074840	04-Apr- 2018	1409865	04-Apr-2018	34963- 277097
US	THE DIGITAL PERFORMANCE COMPANY	Registered	87/803750	20-Feb- 2018	5944850	24-Dec-2019	34963- 275177
CN	THINK FAST	Registered	8024873	26-Jan- 2010	8024873	21-Mar- 2011	34963- 209812
EM	THINK FAST	Registered	006962955	05-Jun- 2008	006962955	17-Mar- 2009	34963- 205577
US	UCEXPERT	Registered	85/706224	17-Aug- 2012	4564801	08-Jul-2014	34963- 225585
US	UNIFIED COMMUNICATIONS XPERT	Registered	85/694932	03-Aug- 2012	4564780	08-Jul-2014	34963- 225586
US	VIRTUAL STEELHEAD	Registered	77/888906	08-Dec- 2009	3895227	21-Dec-2010	34963- 209754

Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	B&T Ref.
US	VNE SERVER	Registered	78/313382	14-Oct- 2003	2988142	23-Aug- 2005	34963- 225881
US	WinPcap	Registered	85/870066	07-Mar- 2013	4414801	08-Oct-2013	34963- 215100
US	WTA	Registered	86/454247	14-Nov- 2014	4869456	15-Dec-2015	34963- 232519
US	MIL 3	Registered	73792413	10- APR- 1989	1571692	19-DEC- 1989	
US	OPNET	Registered	76008610	24- MAR- 2000	2572789	28-MAY- 2002	
US	OPNET	Registered	73792471	10- APR- 1989	1571693	19-DEC- 1989	
US	OPNET MODELER	Registered	75245601	21- FEB- 1997	2138849	24-FEB- 1998	
US	OPENETWORK	Registered	7580762	28- SEPT- 1999	2381358	29-AUG- 2000	
US	RISE	Pending (Intent-to- Use)	88088243	22- AUG- 2018			
US	WWOS	Registered	85707794	20- AUG- 2012	4637636	11-NOV- 2014	

Aternity LLC

Country EM IL UK	Trademark Name ATERNITY ATERNITY ATERNITY ATERNITY	Status Registered Registered Registered	Status Application No. Registered 008689721 Registered 224790 Registered 224791 Registered UK00908689721	Filing Date 16-Nov-2009 12-Nov-2009 112-Nov-2009 116-Nov-2009	Registration No. 008689721 224790 224791 UK00908689721	1(2) DR	Registration Date B&T Ref. 24-May- 34963-29972 2010 259972 10-Jan-2011 34963-259974 10-Jan-2011 34963-259975 24-May-2010 34963-331066
	ATERNITY	Registered	UK00908689721	16-Nov- 2009	UK009		
US	ATERNITY	Filed	90/322178	16-Nov- 2020			
US	ATERNITY	Registered	77/882002	30-Nov- 2009	3817783	783	783 13-Jul-2010
US	ATERNITY	Registered	77/882014	30-Nov- 2009	4013071	3071	3071 16-Aug- 2011
AU	DEM-Q	Filed	A0102428	20-Nov- 2020			
Q	DEM-Q	Filed	A0102428	20-Nov- 2020			
EM	DEM-Q	Filed	A0102428	20-Nov- 2020			

Country Tradem	GB DEM-Q	HK DEM-Q	IL DEM-Q	NZ DEM-Q	SG DEM-Q	TH DEM-Q	UK DEM-Q	US DFM-0	
Trademark Name				, -		, -			DEM-Q
Status	Filed	Published	Filed	Filed	Filed	Filed	Filed	Allowed	Filed
Application No.	A0102428	30545823	A0102428	A0102428	A0102428	A0102428	UK008A0102428	88/953676	A0102428
Filing Date	20-Nov- 2020	24-Nov- 2020	20-Nov- 2020	20-Nov- 2020	20-Nov- 2020	20-Nov- 2020	20-Nov- 2020	08-Jun- 2020	20-Nov-
Registration No.									
Registration Date									
B&T Ref.	34963- 328845	34963- 328846	34963- 328844	34963- 328839	34963- 328842	34963- 328841	34963- 331070	34963- 321426	34963- 328837

16

TRADEMARK REEL: 007212 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 03/05/2021